In relation to Allsop LLP’s preceding financial year, the proportion of the total fees payable by Mountview Estates P.L.C. to 
the total fee income of Allsop LLP was less than 5% which is regarded by the RICS as negligible.

The aggregate Market Value of the Group’s interests in its investment portfolios was:

LOUISE GOODWIN LIMITED
•	 Freehold: £20,982,000 (Twenty million, nine hundred and eighty two thousand pounds).

A.L.G. PROPERTIES LIMITED
•	 Freehold: £3,140,000 (Three million, one hundred and forty thousand pounds).

Information relating to the basis of valuation of investment properties and the judgements and assumption adopted by 
management is set out in Note 2(R) “Critical accounting judgements and key areas of estimation uncertainty”.

A revaluation decrease of £969,000 has arisen on valuation of investment properties to Market Value as at 31 March 2020

[...]

18,276

15. INVENTORIES OF TRADING PROPERTIES
2020
£000 

2019
£000 

Residential properties 392,069 392,384

The Company’s freehold and long leasehold interests in its portfolio of properties held as Trading Stock were valued on 
30 September 2014 at £665,866,266 (Six hundred and sixty-five million, eight hundred and sixty-six thousand, two hundred 
and sixty-six pounds) by an External Valuer, Martin Angel FRICS of Allsop LLP. The valuation showed a spectacular increase 
in the value of our trading stock, but to a large degree this was because we held the stock over an extended period of 
years. The individual values were not finely accurate, even though we have no reason to doubt the overall total of the